ONE HUNDRED EIGHTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 270

Introduced by Fredrickson, 20; Cavanaugh, J., 9; Cavanaugh, M., 6; Hunt, 8.

WHEREAS, Doug Krenzer was married to Dr. Kari Krenzer and was the proud father to Peter, Emma, Bethany and Audrey Krenzer; and

WHEREAS, Doug graduated from Westside High School in Omaha, Nebraska, in 1989, earned a Bachelor of Arts degree from Colorado College in Colorado Springs, Colorado, in 1993, and earned a Juris Doctorate degree from the University of Nebraska College of Law in Lincoln, Nebraska, in 1996; and

WHEREAS, Doug served as a partner at Locher Pavelka Dostal Braddy and Hammes, LLC with his practice dedicated to civil litigation with an emphasis on all types of property and liability insurance claims and coverage litigation; and

WHEREAS, Doug proudly served his home school district on the Westside Community Schools Board of Education since 2016; and

WHEREAS, Doug's service to his family, profession, and community was defined by his passion, kindness, patience, wisdom, intelligence, and respect for all in any and every circumstance; and

WHEREAS, Doug, through his actions, faith, and spirit, made his community and Nebraska a better place; and

WHEREAS, Doug passed away on May 15, 2023.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED EIGHTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature recognizes, honors and thanks Doug Krenzer for his service to and love of his family, community, clients, and Westside Community Schools.
- 2. That the Legislature offers its condolences to the family of Doug Krenzer.
 - 3. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Doug Krenzer's wife, Dr. Kari

LR270 2023 LR270 2023

Krenzer.